
Tribal	Renewable	Energy	Workshop	August	17‐19,	2010	
 
Donna Clark  
Language Program Coordinator 
740 Joaquin St. 
Susanville, CA 96130 
Ph: 503‐341‐7857 
d_clark@frontiernet.net 
 
Mary Conway‐Jepsen  
Nevada Microenterprise Initiative  
1301 Cordone Ave., Suite 100 
Reno, NV 89502 
Ph. 775.324.1812 
direct number:  530.268.7654  
marytoo@jemsusa.com 
 
Scott Carey 
Tribal Planner 
208 Capitol Hill Drive  
Nixon, NV 89424  
Ph. 775‐574‐1000 ext. 116 
Fax. 775‐574‐1008 
scarey@plpt.nsn.us 
 
David Leonard 
U.S. Small Business Administration 
745 W. Moana Lane Suite 375 
Reno, NV. 89509 
Ph. (775) 827‐4923 ext. 24 
Fax. (202) 481‐0999 
David.Leonard@sba.gov 
 
Justin Whitesides  
Yerington Paiute Tribe  
Environmental Director  
603 West Bridge Street  
Yerington NV 89447  
Ph. (775) 463‐7866  
Fax. (775) 463‐7697  
Cell. (775) 224‐3661  

environmentaldirector@ypt-nsn.gov 
 
Frank Ramirez, President 
The Americas Group  
2001 West Capitol Avenue,  
West Sacramento, CA  95691 
P.O. Box 1904, West Sacramento, CA 95691 
Office:  916‐224‐8049,   
Cell: 916‐705‐8343,  
Fax: 916‐944‐0356 

Frankramirez101@hotmail.com 
 
Travis Petchell 

Reno‐Sparks Indian Colony Planning Department 
1937 Prosperity St. Reno, NV 89502 
Ph. 775‐785‐1363 
Fax. 775‐789‐5652 
tpetchell@rsic.org 
 
Scott Nebesky 
Reno‐Sparks Indian Colony Planning Department 
1937 Prosperity St. Reno, NV 89502 
Ph. 775‐785‐1363 
Fax. 775‐789‐5652 
snebesky@rsic.org 
 
Nila Shanley, Fund Development Coordinator 
Reno‐Sparks Indian Colony 
98 Colony Rd. 
Reno, NV 89502 
Ph. (775) 329‐2936 ex 3231 
nshanley@rsic.org 
 
Susan Albright 
Water Resources Department 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 256 
Nixon NV 89424 
Ph. (775) 574‐1050 ext. 15 

salbright@plpt.nsn.us 
 
Rob Beltramo 
Washoe Tribal Planning Director 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
919 US Highway 395 South, Gardnerville, NV 89410 
Cell. 775/450‐1509   
Ph. 775/265‐8600 x1173 
Fax. 775/265‐6240  
rob.beltramo@washoetribe.us 
 
Monica Niess 
Managing Partner 
The Write Choice Network 
Cell.  (505) 795.5917 

monica@thewritechoicenetwork.com 
 
Marie Muller 
U.S. EPA ‐ Region 9 
Clean Energy and Climate Change Office  
75 Hawthorne Street (MC: AIR‐9)  
San Francisco, CA  94105  
Cell. 415‐947‐4172  
Fax. 415‐947‐3581 

muller.marie@epa.gov 
 



Tribal	Renewable	Energy	Workshop	August	17‐19,	2010	
 
Daryl Crawford 
Inter‐Tribal Council of NV‐Executive Director 
680 Greenbrae Drive Suite 265 
Sparks, NV 89431 
Ph. (775) 355.0600 
Fax. (775) 355.0648 

dcrawford@itcn.org 
 
Kimberly Dunn 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 256 
Nixon, Nevada 89424 
Phone: (775) 574‐0101 
kdunn@plpt.nsn.us 
 
Benjamin Henthorne III 
Hopland Band of Pomo Indians   
3000 shanel road 
Hopland ca, 95482 
Ph. (707) 744‐1647 ext 1306 
bhenthorne@hoplandtribe.com 
 
Alana Lowery 
Urika LLC 
2635 Sutcliffe Star Route 
Reno, NV. 89510 
ajoylowery@hotmail.com 
 
Donna Marie Noel 
Water Resources Department 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
208 Capitol Hill 
Nixon, Nevada 89424 
dnoel@plpt.nsn.us 
 
Yvonne Redd 
Susanville Indian Rancheria  
yredd@ymail.com 
 
Selim Sandoval 
Growing Green Energy 
selim@ggnrg.com 
 
Tansey Smith 
Tribal‐State Liaison Office 
901 S. Stewart Street Ste. 4001 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph. (775) 687‐9483 
Fax. (775) 687‐5856 
tsmith@ndep.nv.gov 
 
 

Brian Thomas 
Owyhee Environmental 
indnchild@yahoo.com 
 
Christy Tom 
Tribal‐State Liaison Office Adm. Assistant 
901 S. Stewart Street Ste. 4001 
Carson City, NV 89701 
ctom@ndep.nv.gov 
 
Mistia Zuckerman 
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
919 US Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, NV 89410 
Ph. (775) 265.8600 

mistia.zuckerman@washoetribe.us 
 
Kimberly Craven, Esq. (Sisseton‐Wahpeton Oyate) 
Senior Project Leader Tribal Energy Program 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
1617 Cole Blvd., Bldg. 17 
Golden, CO  80401 
303.275.4335 phone 
303.275.3799 fax 
kimberly.craven@nrel.gov  
 
Wendy Helgemo 
Senate Committee on Indian Affairs 
838 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Phone. (202) 224‐2251 
wendy_helgemo@indian.senate.gov 
 
Roger Taylor 
Principal Project Manager 
Integrated Applications Office ‐ Tribal Energy 
Program 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
1617 Cole Blvd. Golden, CO 80401 
Ph. 303‐384‐7389 
Fx. 303‐275‐3798 
Roger.Taylor@nrel.gov 
 


